



## THE INSTITUTE OF NAGPUR Company Secretaries of India CHAPTER

भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

Vision

'To be a global leader in promoting good corporate governance"

**TOPIC** 

LINK

Motto

सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इव्हार the truth. abide by the law.

Mission "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating

## Nagpur Chapter of WIRC of ICSI

Celebrate's

## ARBITRATION DAY

Date: Thursday, 31st August, 2023

Time: 05.30 P.M. to 08.30 P.M.

**Duration: 03.00 Hrs.** 

02 (TWO) CPE Structured

## Venue:

**Mediation - An Effective Tool for Dispute Resolution.** 

1st Floor, Shri Saiprasad Enclave, Plot No. 164, Vivekananda Nagar, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440015.

Adv. Khushi Bajaj, Nagpur **SPEAKER** 

**FEES** Rs. 350/- (Inc. GST) (Online payment only)

REGISTRATION https://forms.gle/Ejx3UK7fweHNBksy7

Registration start from 24th August 2023 at 03.00PM till 31st August 2023 at 02.00PM

Bank Name: Canara Bank, Sitabuldi, Nagpur. **Account Name - Nagpur Chapter of WIRC of ICSI BANK** Account No. - 0306101021062 **DETAILS** IFCS - CNRB 0000306

Key takeaways the program is to achieved excellence over the topic.

In and Out attendance is mandatory. Members attending the full program will be eligible for CPE hours.

The registration fees may be deposited at Nagpur Chapter of WIRC of ICSI, Shri Sai Prasad Enclave, 01st Floor, Plot No. 164, Vivekanand Nagar, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440015. In case of online payment, a copy of online transaction may be sent on email id: nagpur@icsi.edu

> For registration & more details, please contact Nagpur Chapter of WIRC of ICSI @ 7558439217; E-mail: Website: https://icsi.edu/nagpur/home/

**CS Khushal Bajaj** Chairman

**CS Mohit Batra** Secretary







